## **SENATE BILL #2935**

TITLE: Revisions to the ASUW Elections Policy Regarding

Removal of Campaign Materials

**DATE INTRODUCED:** 01/16/2024

**AUTHOR:** Senators Hennigar and Gundling

**SPONSORS:** Senators Bouma and Hulen, Director of Policy and

Analysis Meester

1. WHEREAS, the purpose of the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming

2. (ASUW) is to serve our fellow students in the best manner possible; and

3. WHEREAS, the current ASUW Elections Policy has many discrepancies that need to be

4. fixed before the 112th Administration Elections are able to take place in order to allow

5. for the most efficient process possible; and,

6. WHEREAS, in Section 1.06 Subsection 2 Clause E candidates are required to remove all

7. their campaign posters after the election but due to poster run candidates do not know

8. where all their materials ended up; and

9. WHEREAS, often times this material has already been removed by the Colleges due to

10. the posters having been there for the allotted time given to poster run posters so this

11. section is pointless; and,

12. WHEREAS the ASUW Elections Policy should be changed as reflected in Addendum

13. A.

14. THEREFORE, be it enacted by the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming

15. Student Government that Section 1.06 Subsection 1 Clause A of the ASUW Elections

16. Policy be ammended as reflected in Addendum A; and

17. THEREFORE, be it further resolved that these changes are effective immediately.

Referred to: HOPE and PID	
Date of Passage: January 23rd, 2024	Signed: (ASUW Chairperson)
"Being enacted on January 23rd, 2024,	I do hereby sign my name hereto and approve this
Senate action."	Mufitt
ASUW Preside	ent

## Addendum A

Section 1.06 Campaign Rules

- 2. Physical Campaign Materials
  - E. All candidates are responsible for removing all election materials by 10 a.m. on the Monday following the election in a timely manner.